

Anne Brady-Romero

## Sandoval County Clerk

## Sandoval County Board of Registration | 2023-2025

Elizabeth Dowling, Chairman (R)

Vicki Gottlieb, Member (D)

Rhett Trappman, Member (L)

Linda Lyle, Member (R)

Judith Janice Gordon, Member (D)

Posting Date: February 21, 2025

## **MEETING NOTICE**

The Sandoval County Board of Registration will convene on Thursday, February 27, 2025 at 10:00 am in the County Commission Chambers on the Third Floor of the Sandoval County Administration Building, 1500 Idalia Road, Bernalillo, New Mexico. The Board will discuss and review the voter cancellation process in accordance with Section 1-4-28 NMSA 1978.

For more information, call the Sandoval County Clerk's Bureau of Elections at (505) 867-7577.